
अ�खल भारतीय आयु�वर् ाा ससं्ाा ,रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

Uwww.aiimsraipur.edu.inU 

No. Admin/Recruitment/SR/2019/AIIMS.RPR/1692,   Date: 07-08-2019 

 
Corrigendum to Advertisement no. 1582, dated 03.08.2019 
regarding recruitment to the post of Senior Residents under 

Govt. of India Residency Scheme in AIIMS Raipur 
  

Sr. 
No. 

Page/Clause
/Point Existing Sentence To be read as 

1. Page of 2 of 7 Upper age limit 37 years Upper age limit 40 years 

2. 
Page No. 4 of 
7, point no. 
12 

For eligibility to applying for 
these posts upper age limit as 
on last date of submission of 
online application will be        
37 years. 

For eligibility to applying for 
these posts upper age limit as 
on last date of submission of 
online application will be         
40 years. 

3. 
Page No. 5 of 
7, point no. 
14 

The upper age limit for 
candidates with DM/M.Ch 
degree applying for these posts 
will be 37 years. The age limit 
is further relaxable for SC/ST 
candidates, OBC candidates & 
OPH candidates. 

The upper age limit for 
candidates with DM/M.Ch 
degree applying for these posts 
will be 40 years. The age limit 
is further relaxable for SC/ST 
candidates, OBC candidates & 
OPH candidates. 

4. 

Page No. 1 of 
7, Point no. 
05 on the 
table 

Name of the Department: 
Forensic Medicine and 
Toxicology 
 
UR-00, OBC-00, SC-01, ST-00 
Total-01 

Name of the Department: 
Forensic Medicine and 
Toxicology 
 
UR-00, OBC-02, SC-01, ST-00 
Total-03 

5. 

Page No. 2 of 
7, Point no. 
02 on the 
table 

C. Specialized in Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery with 
M.D.S. in the specialty. 
D. Specialized in Conservative 
Dentistry & Endodontic with 
M.D.S. in the specialty. 
E. Specialized in Orthodontic 
Surgery and Dentofacial 
Orthopaedic with M.D.S. in the 
specialty  

C. Specialized in Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery with 
M.D.S. in the specialty. OR 
D. Specialized in Conservative 
Dentistry & Endodontic with 
M.D.S. in the specialty. OR 
E. Specialized in Orthodontic 
Surgery and Dentofacial 
Orthopaedic with M.D.S. in the 
specialty. 

 
The last date of online application is hereby extended up to 22.08.2019 
(05:00 PM). 
 

 

Deputy Director (Admin) 
AIIMS, Raipur 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/�

